OP \$40.00 11019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hiroki Igarashi	12/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURPASS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2204, Shimooshi	
Internal Address:	Gyoda-shi	
City:	Saitama	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11019715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 628 5197

Email: anne@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IGARASHI=5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne M. Kornbau

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign14dec05#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016956 FRAME: 0428 4.0 PPA 552 (4)

ASSIGNMENT

(1-S)	Insert Name(z) of Inventors	(1) <u>Hiroki IGARASHI</u>
		(2)
		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insart passes of Assignes	(6) SURPASS INDUSTRY CO., LTD.
m	Insert address of Assignee	(7) 2204, Shimooshi, Gyoda-shi, Saitama, Japan
180	Invest identification of Investors,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as (8) VALVE OPENING/CLOSING HANDLE LOCK MECHANISM
	such as Ilde, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	
		for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America
נפז	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on even date herewith
(10)	Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 11 019,715 filed December 73,2004;
	for filed applications	filed December 73,2004;
the Asstransferr declared every walled Un or her in any le Patents to the entire in the cewith further Office for undersig Assigned (1) Date (2) Date (4) Date (5) Date (5) Date (5) Date (5) Date (6) Date (7) Date (7) Date (7) Date (7) Date (8) Date (8) Date (9) Da	l or reissue applications thereo ignee may deem necessary or ed. 2) Each of the undersigned a concerning this application or possible in obtaining evidence and 3) Each of the undersigned a respecting the invention and imgel proceedings regarding the invention and imgel proceedings regarding the invention of the United States resulting said Assignee, as Assignee of interest herein assigned, and the identification which may be newly recordation of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be need, and shall inure to the signature of I signatu	the entire interest, and requests the Commissioner of Patents to task an any application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof the entire interest, and tereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the lat he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict ereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any deassary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the arch of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned. Hiroski Ugarashi Inventor Inventor
~~	and the second s	Commission was required to a september of the Commission of the Co

PATENT REEL: 016956 FRAME: 0429